Copley
Controls
Corp.
RoHS
Copley Controls Corp., 20 Dan Road, Canton, MA 02021, USA Tel: 781-828-8090  Fax: 781-828-6547
Web: www.copleycontrols.com Page 1 of 22
 Accelnet Micro Panel
DIGITAL SERVODRIVE for

from	PLC’s	that	use	this	communication	protocol.
The	CANopen	distributed	control	architecture	is	also	supported.
As	 a	 CAN	 node	 operating	 under	 the	 CANopen	 protocol,	 it
supports	 Profile	 Position,	 Profile	 Velocity,	 Profile	 Torque,
Interpolated	 Position,	 and	 Homing.	 Up	 to	 127	 drives	 can
operate	on	a	single	CAN	bus	and	groups	of	drives	can	be	linked
via	the	CAN	so	that	they	execute	motion	profiles	together.
Operation	 with	 external	 motion	 controllers	 is	 possible
in	 torque	 (current),	 velocity,	 and	 position	modes.	 Input
command	 signals	 can	be	±10V	 (torque,	 velocity,	 position),
PWM/Polarity	(torque,	velocity),	or	stepper	format	(CU/CD	or
Step/Direction).
*	Note:	Add	“-S”	to	part	number	for	Sin/Cos	version
Model * Vdc Ic Ip
ACJ-055-09 20-55 3 9
ACJ-055-18 20-55 6 18
ACJ-090-03 20-90 1 3
ACJ-090-09 20-90 3 9
ACJ-090-12 20-90 6 12
Copley
Controls
Corp.
RoHS

9-pin
Sub-D 9F
ACJ-SK
ACJ-NK
Copley Controls Corp., 20  Dan Road, Canton, MA 02021, USA Tel: 781-828-8090  Fax: 781-828-6547
Web:  www.copleycontrols.com Page 18 of 22
 Accelnet Micro Panel
DIGITAL SERVODRIVE for
BRUSHLESS or BRUSH MOTORS™
MULTIPLe-DRIVe	SeTUP	FOR	CANOPeN	POSITION	CONTROL
Copley
Controls
Corp.
RoHS
MoDel DeSCrIPTIoN
ACJ-055-09 ACJ-055-09-S ACJ	Drive	3/9	A,	55	Vdc
ACJ-055-18 ACJ-055-18-S ACJ	Drive	6/18	A,	55	Vdc
ACJ-090-03 ACJ-090-03-S ACJ	Drive	1/3	A,	90	Vdc
ACJ-090-09 ACJ-090-09-S ACJ	Drive	3/9	A,	90	Vdc
ACJ-090-12 ACJ-090-12-S ACJ	Drive	6/12	A,	90	Vdc
ACJ-Ck Connector kit
ACJ-Sk Serial Cable kit
J5

Corp.
RoHS
Copley Controls Corp., 20  Dan Road, Canton, MA 02021, USA Tel: 781-828-8090  Fax: 781-828-6547
Web:  www.copleycontrols.com Page 22 of 22
 Accelnet Micro Panel
DIGITAL SERVODRIVE for
BRUSHLESS or BRUSH MOTORS™
MASTeR	ORDeRING	GUIDe
DRIVES
ACCESSORIES
Rev	3.00_th			01/03/2008Note:	Specifications	subject	to	change	without	notice
ORDeR	eXAMPLe:	STAND-ALONe,	SIN/COS
Qty	 Order	No.	 Description
1 ACJ-090-09-S Accelnet Micro Panel
1 ACJ-Ck Connector kit
1	 ACJ-FC-10	 Feedback	Cable,	10	ft	(3m)
1 ACJ-Sk Serial Cable kit
1 CME2 CME 2 Program CD
ORDeR	eXAMPLe:	CAN	NeTWORkING,	QUAD	A/B
Qty Order No. Description
1 ACJ-090-09 Accelnet Micro Panel
1 ACJ-CK Connector Kit
1 ACJ-NK Network Connector Kit
1 ACJ-SK Serial Cable Kit
1 CME2 CME 2 Program CD
For each additional ACJ drive in a CAN network:
1	 ACJ-NC-10	 Drive	J1	plug	to	flying	leads,	10	ft	(3	m)
 or
1	 ACJ-NC-01	 Drive	J1	plug	to	flying	leads,	1	ft	(0.3	m)Models	with	the	green	leaf	symbol	on
the	label	are	RoHS	compliant.
ROHS	COMPLIANCe
ORDER NUMBER Qty Ref DESCRIPTION
ACJ-CK  Connector kit with poke/crimp connectors (includes next 7 items shown below)
1 J1 Connector	housing,	CAN,	10	position	(Samtec)
1 J2 Connector	housing,	motor,	5	position	(Molex	Mini-Fit)
1 J3 Connector	housing,	power,	4	position	(Molex	Mini-Fit)
1 J4 Connector	housing,	feedback,	14	position	(Samtec)
1 J5 Connector	housing,	control,	30	position	(Samtec)
60 J1,J4,J5 Contact,	crimp,	female,	for	AWG	24~20	wire	(Samtec)
12 J2,J3 Contact,	crimp,	female,	for	AWG	24~20	wire	(Molex	Mini-Fit)
ACJ-NK Connector kit for CANopen networking (includes next 3 items shown below)
ACJ-CV 1 J1 Cable adapter: Sub-D 9 position female to RJ-45 female
ACJ-NA-10 1 J1 CANopen	cable	assembly:	RJ-45	plug	to	flying	leads	with	crimps,	10	ft	(3	m	)
ACJ-NT 1 J1 CANopen terminator (J1 plug with resistor)
Individual Components
ACJ-CV J1 Cable adapter: Sub-D 9 position female to RJ-45 female
ACJ-FC-10 J4 Feedback	cable	assembly,	10	ft	(3	m),	with	flying	leads